RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Mrs. Lottie Nelson Davis, a is a life-long resident of Madison County, Mississippi, and
WHEREAS, Mrs. Davis was born to the late Frank and Rheushelle Nelson on December 16, 1917, and
WHEREAS, Mrs. Davis will celebrate her 100 th anniversary of her birth on December 16, 2017, and
WHEREAS, Mrs. Davis became the wife of the late Leon Davis, Sr. on May 12, 1935, and
WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Davis were cotton and cattle farmers, instilling in their children the love of God and humanity and the importance of education and hard work, and
WHEREAS, Mr. and Mrs. Davis were blessed with six children, 13 grandchildren, 22 great-grandchildren, and 10 great-grandchildren, and
WHEREAS, Mrs. Davis, a devout Christian, is a member of Fairview Baptist Church where she has served as a Sunday School teacher, missionary, choir member, on the Mother Board, and worked in Vacation Bible Schools, and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF MADISONCOUNTY, MISSISSIPPI THAT:
1.The Board of Supervisors of Madison County does hereby, on behalf of the citizens of Madison County, celebrate with Mrs. Davis and her family the occasion of Mrs. Davis' 100 th birthday, and
2.In order to honor the 100 th anniversary of Lottie Nelson Davis' birth and her record of service to the citizens of Madison County, this Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of this Board, there by preserved as a permanent and lasting tribute to her life and her accomplishments, and
Mr did offer and Mr did second a motion to adopt the above and foregoing Resolution. The vote on the matter being as follows:
Supervisor Sheila Jones Supervisor Trey Baxter Supervisor Gerald Steen Supervisor David Bishop Supervisor Paul Griffin
the motion carried unanimously and said Resolution was and is hereby adopted.
SO ORDERED this the 4 th day of December, 2017.
David Bishop, President
ATTEST:
Ronny Lott, Chancery Clerk